PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Change of Name, submitting omitted documents previously recorded on Reel: 019805 and Frame: 0296		ed on
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
1			Name Execution Date		
Convoq, Inc.				07/17/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name: Zingdom Communica			ions, Inc.		
Street Address:	55 Hayden Ave	55 Hayden Avenue			
City:	Lexington				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSE	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02421	02421			
Patent Number:		7149288			
Property			Number]	
Patent Number:		7149288			
Patent Number: 7		7184524			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number: (703)684-1460					
Phone: 703-684-1470					
Email:	_		lge-stanger.com		
Correspondence wil Mail.	II DE SENT TO THE E-MA	all addi	ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent via US	
Correspondent Name: Brundidge & Stanger, P.C.					
Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road					
Address Line 2: Suite 1020					
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David S. Lee		
Total Attachments: 4 source=corrective na source=corrective na source=corrective na source=corrective na	ame change Convoq ame change Convoq ame change Convoq	to Zin to Zin	gdom#page2.tif gdom#page3.tif		

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Rev 9/05 RECORDA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade thereof.	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy
 Name of conveying party(ies) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Convoq, Inc.	Name: Zingdom Communications, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:
attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 55 Hayden Avenue
	City: Lexington State: MA Zip: 02421
	Country: U.S.
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
<pre>3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Corrective Document (correcting address of Assignee) (Reel/Frame: 019649/0152) [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Execution Date: 7/17/2007</pre>	
application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/419,067 11/406,064 10/367,640 60/672,756 60/632,824 11/799,329 11/293,035 60/796,366	B. Patent No.(s) 7,184,524 7,149,288 7 attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be faxed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Tel: 617-542-2290 Fax: 617-451-0313	 Total number of applications and patents Involved [10] Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$400.00
	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to
	Deposit Account No. 23-0804
8. Statement and signature.	T USE THIS SPACE oregoing information is true and correct and any document.
Attorney Name: Victor B. Lebovici Registration No. 30,864	
Signature: Juile & abri	Date: 9-10-07
Total number of pages including cover she	
Attorney Docket No. APM-MISC	
Assi	JIA FACSIMILE to: pumment Division dation Services
	0. (571) 273 0140

•

PATENT REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0294



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONVOQ, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONVOQ, INC." TO "ZINGDOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 7:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3483288 8100 070819358

41



t Smith He

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5847599

DATE: 07-17-07

PATENT REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0295

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

CONVOQ, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

* * * * * *

Convoq, Inc (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does, by its President and its Secretary, hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by written consent in lieu of a meeting of the Board of Directors dated June 21, 2007, unanimously duly adopted a resolution amending Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Zingdom Communications, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation directed that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their consent and approval and in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the DGCL.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been duly executed by the President of the Corporation and attested to by its Secretary as of June 29, 2007.

CONVOQ, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Steven Brand</u> Name: Steven Brand Title: President

ATTEST:

/s/ Dermot O'Grady Name: Dermot O'Grady

Name: Dermot O'Grady Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 03/08/2012